HB1314/260919/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1314

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Otto" and substitute "Otto, and S. Howard"; in line 2, strike "Holiday Harvest Times – Trotlines and Crab Pots" and substitute "Harvest Times - Holidays"; in line 4, strike "allow" and substitute "provide"; in the same line, strike "trotlines or crab pots" and substitute "all legal gear"; in line 5, strike "certain hours during certain time periods" and substitute "1 additional early hour on certain days"; in line 6, after "for" insert "catching"; and in the same line, strike "using trotlines and crab pots".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike "If" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, IF"; in line 17, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE"; in line 23, strike "ALLOW" and substitute "PROVIDE"; in the same line, after "A" insert "TIDAL FISH"; in line 24, strike "TROTLINES OR CRAB POTS" and substitute "ALL LEGAL GEAR"; in line 25, strike "THE FOLLOWING HOURS" and substitute "1 ADDITIONAL EARLY HOUR"; in the same line, after "ON" insert "LABOR DAY,"; in the same line, strike "INDEPENDENCE DAY" and substitute "JULY 4"; in line 26, strike "LABOR DAY,"; in the same line, strike "WEEKEND EITHER" and substitute "DAY"; in the same line, strike "OR AFTER"; and strike beginning with the colon in line 27 down through the second "SUNRISE" in line 32.

On page 3, in line 5, strike "June" and substitute "July".